Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51HK42DB4QCA LP number
Highbay 21 EAN: 4058352883549 59528 2
Version primary light control with lens, cover,
polycarbonate, symmetric wide distribution, serial
UGR<25 documentation
Lamps LED 4000 K | CRI = 80 19.12.2023
Controlgear ECG-DALI
Rated values Net luminous flux = 36000 Im

Power consumption = 200.0 W
Luminous efficacy =180 Im/W

Luminous intensity in cd/klm _€180:0 -G270:90_ 1 Imax: 627 cd/klm
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 A60 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=75 N2=96 N3=99 d)u 100.0%
N4=100 N5=100 ¢o 0.0%

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51HK42DB4QCA LP number
Highbay 21 EAN: 4058352883549 59528 2

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

15° 30° 45° 60° 75°
165° 150° 135° 120° 105°
C- 0° 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° 90° Total
planes 180° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270°  Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 620.3 620.3 620.3 620.3 620.3 620.3 620.3 3.7 3.7
5° 626.8 623.9 618.1 617.7 620.3 621.1 625.8 29.7 334
10° 626.8 624.6 619.4 619.0 620.6 620.4 624.2 59.2 92.6
15° 618.8 617.0 612.8 612.3 612.7 610.7 613.3 87.1 179.6
20° 594.1 593.2 589.5 589.1 587.8 583.1 583.7 110.3 289.9
25° 545.4 545.5 544.8 543.8 539.1 532.2 531.4 125.2 415.2
30° 469.9 472.6 477.3 478.3 469.6 461.7 459.9 129.0 544.2
35° 381.1 386.1 393.5 396.6 391.2 381.4 378.9 122.0 666.2
40° 301.6 301.9 301.9 305.0 310.2 308.9 308.1 107.6 773.9
45° 235.9 2272 2143 2167 2282 2377 2414 88.0 861.9
50° 120.9 124.8 133.3 139.7 140.6 139.6 137.8 56.5 918.4
55° 54.6 57.6 65.3 747 739 67.9 63.6 29.8 948.2
60° 34.1 35.5 40.2 46.3 455 40.0 35.9 19.2 967.4
65° 234 24.3 275 31.5 30.7 271 23.9 13.6 981.0
70° 16.2 16.7 18.3 20.2 20.1 18.3 16.0 9.4 990.4
75° 10.2 10.2 10.8 1.9 1.9 1.3 9.6 5.8 996.2
80° 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.8 6.1 58 4.0 2.9 999.2
85° 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.9 2.1 1.9 0.0 0.8 1000.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family

Highbay 21

UGR-Table

Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7
Reflection factor of walls
Reflection factor of floor
Room dimensions

X

2H

4H

8H

12H

y
2H
3H
4H
6H
8H

12H

2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H

Luminance table

C-
planes

45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°
85°

o

180°

69131.4
38968.5
19726.1
14136.4

11451.4
9830.0
8132.6
5984.3

3557.4

0.5
0.2

23.3
23.4
23.4
23.4
23.5
23.4

23.4
23.5
23.6
23.6
23.6
23.6

23.6
23.6
23.6
23.6

23.6
23.6
23.6

Order number: 51HK42DB4QCA
EAN: 4058352883549

Standard room

0.7
0.3
0.2

0.5
0.5
0.2

0.5
0.3
0.2

View crosswise (C0)

24.7
24.6
24.5
24.4
24.4
24.3

24.5
24.5
24.4
243
24.2
241

24.2
241
241
24.0

241
24.0
24.0

Max. for y >= 65°

15°
165°
195°
345°

66599.9
40232.8
20813.3
14715.0

11892.8
10110.0
8132.6
5984.3

3055.7

23.6
23.8
23.8
23.8
23.9
23.9

23.8
23.9
24.0
241
241
241

24.0
241
241
241
241

241
241

25.0
24.9
24.9
24.8
24.8
24.7

24.8
24.9
24.8
24.7
24.7
24.6

24.7
24.6
24.5
24.5

24.6
24.5
24.5

30°
150°
210°
330°

Luminance in cd/m?

62823.3
42970.5
23577.5
16650.4

13463.1
11115.3
8680.3
6165.8

3098.5

0.3
0.3
0.2

25.3
253
25.3
25.2
25.2
25.1

25.2
25.3
253
25.2
25.2
251

251
251
25.1
25.0

251
25.0
25.0

Photometric

0.7
0.5
0.2

23.6
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.8
23.8

23.7
23.8
23.9
23.9
23.9
23.9

23.9
23.9
23.9
23.9

23.9
23.9
23.9

dimensions in mm:

45°
135°
225°
315°

63508.6
45050.5
26974.8
19191.7

15423.7
12262.4
9513.1
6884.3

4613.3

0.7
0.3
0.2

View endwise (C90)

25.0
24.9
24.9
24.8
24.7
24.6

24.8
24.8
24.7
24.6
24.6
24.5

24.5
24.5
24.4
24.3

24.4
24.4
243

L =450
B =386

60°
120°
240°
300°

66892.7
45318.2
26698.4
18842.7

15045.1
12209.7
9504.3
7287.7

5060.3

0.5
0.5
0.2

24.0
241
241
241
24.2
24.2

24.0
24.3
243
24.4
24.4
24.4

24.4
24.4
24.4
24.4

24.4
24.4
24.4

75°
105°
255°
285°

69657.3
45015.1
24527.5
16592.7

13265.4
11101.4
9073.5
6933.2

4572.8

LP number
59528 2

0.5 0.3
0.3 0.3
0.2 0.2
25.3 25.6
25.3 25.6
25.2 25.6
25.1 25.5
25.1 25.5
25.0 25.4
25.1 25.5
25.2 25.6
25.2 25.6
25.1 25.5
25.0 25.5
24.9 25.4
25.0 25.5
24.9 25.4
24.9 25.4
24.8 25.3
24.9 25.4
24.8 25.4
24.8 25.3
00
270°
70748.2
44436.6
22964.7
14868.0
11709.4
9709.5
7664.1
4799.2
0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51HK42DB4QCA LP number
Highbay 21 EAN: 4058352883549 59528 2
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)

135° 120° 105° 90° 75° 60° 45°

150° 30°
165° 15°
180° 0°
195° 345°
210° 330°
225° 240° 255° 270° 285° 300° 315°
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